

M Ex 29/2025

02-05-2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present with her advocate on record.

O.P. is absent. One adjournment petition is filed his behalf.

No payment is made today.

Considering conduct of OP, petition is rejected.

Issue DW against the O.P. for realization of maintenance arrears.

Requisites at once.

Day adjourned.

To 20-06-2025 for E/R of D/W.

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip