

Mex 29/2025

10/10/2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Both parties present.

Petitioner is represented by Ld. Advocate appointed by SDLSC.

OP makes payment of Rs. 1500/- to the Petitioner. Receipt is filed.

Day adjourned

To 13/11/2025 for Payment

D/C by me.

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip